YOUTH PREPAREDNESS CAMP

HEALTHCARE Monday June 5

8:30-9:00
9:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:30-2:00
2:00-3:00
3:00-4:00

CHILDCARE

8:30-9:00
9:00-10:00
10:00-10:15
10:15-11:30
11:30-12:30
FISHES
12:30-1:00
1:00-2:00
2:00-3:00
3:00-4:00

INTRODUCTION/WHAT’S HAPPENIN TODAY
CPR - HEALTH DEPARTMENT KIM BAILEY
HOW TO SAVE A CHOKING PERSON *
NUTRITION - AMY BARTLES *

LUNCH

HEALTH DEPARTMENT VISIT

EXERCISE - LAINIE *

FIRST AID - BEV T/MARY

Tuesday June 6
WHAT’'S HAPPENIN TODAY
CHILD SAFETY 101 - BEV T/MARY
BREAK
DAYCARE/PRESCHOOL SPEAKER - ROBIN LEWIS
VISIT DAYCARE - OBSERVE KIDS AT PLAY - BULLFROGS/LITTLE

LUNCH

DONNA JENNINGS

SHAKEN BABY - MERCY JUDY OCONNOR SNYDER
SPECIAL NEEDS BABIES & FILM - BEV T/MARY

SELF DEFENSE/SAFETY Wednesday June 7

8:30-9:00
9:00-11:00
11:00-12:00
12:00-12:30
12:30-1:30
1:30-2:00
2:00-3:00
3:00-4:00

WHAT'S HAPPENIN TODAY

SELF DEFENSE DEMONSTRATION - RANDY ROWE
SCHOOL SAFETY - SPEAKER MR. REEVES.

LUNCH

INTERNET SAFETY - CASEY SPRINGER

POLICE DOG & POLICE CAR - RODNEY VANSICKLE
NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH - SPEAKER DAVID MILLSAP
FINGERPRINTING **

COMMUNITY PARTNERS Thursday June 8

8:30-9:00
9:00-10:30
10:30-11:30
11:30-12:30
12:30-1:00
1:00-2:00
2:00-4:00

WHAT'S HAPPENIN TODAY

FIRE DEPARTMENT (TOUR) FIRE EXTINGUISHER DEMO

WATER SAFETY - SPEAKER JASON GLENDENNING HWY PATROL
PAWS & CLAWS

LUNCH

MO HWY PATROL - PIO SGT CODY FULKERSON
COURTHOUSE/JAIL TOUR - LARRY WINFREY/DAVID MILLSAP



PERSONAL AWARENESS Friday June 9

8:30-9:00 WHAT'S HAPPENIN TODAY

9:00-10:00 ELECTRICITY SAFETY - DENA WEAVER
10:00-10:15 BREAK

10:15-11:15 JUNIOR WEATHER SPOTTING CLASS RANDY ROWE/MIKE
EDWARDS

11:15-12:15 PILL BOTTLE ACTIVITY - CAROL MILLER
12:15-1:15 LUNCH

1:15-2:15  BULLYING - SPEAKER LARITA POPE
2:15-2:30 BREAK

2:30-3:00 PRESENTATION PREP

3:00-4:00 GRADUATION

* time to be confirmed

SPONSORS

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
MERCY

LACLEDE ELECTRIC

INDEPENDENT STAVE CO

DICKEY’S BAR-B-Q



