## YOUTH PREPAREDNESS CAMP

HEALTHCARE Monday June 5	
8:30-9:00	INTRODUCTION/WHAT'S HAPPENIN TODAY
9:00-10:30	CPR - HEALTH DEPARTMENT KIM BAILEY
10:30-11:00	HOW TO SAVE A CHOKING PERSON *
11:00-12:00	NUTRITION - AMY BARTLES *
12:00-12:30	LUNCH
12:30-2:00	HEALTH DEPARTMENT VISIT
2:00-3:00	EXERCISE - LAINIE *
3:00-4:00	FIRST AID - BEV T/MARY
CHILDCARE Tuesday June 6	
8:30-9:00	WHAT'S HAPPENIN TODAY
9:00-10:00	CHILD SAFETY 101 - BEV T/MARY
10:00-10:15	BREAK
10:15-11:30	DAYCARE/PRESCHOOL SPEAKER - ROBIN LEWIS
11:30-12:30	VISIT DAYCARE - OBSERVE KIDS AT PLAY - BULLFROGS/LITTLE
FISHES	
12:30-1:00	LUNCH
1:00-2:00	DONNA JENNINGS
2:00-3:00	SHAKEN BABY - MERCY JUDY OCONNOR SNYDER
3:00-4:00	SPECIAL NEEDS BABIES & FILM - BEV T/MARY
SELF DEFENSE/SAFETY Wednesday June 7	
8:30-9:00	WHAT'S HAPPENIN TODAY
9:00-11:00	SELF DEFENSE DEMONSTRATION - RANDY ROWE
11:00-12:00	SCHOOL SAFETY - SPEAKER MR. REEVES.
12:00-12:30	LUNCH
12:30-1:30	INTERNET SAFETY - CASEY SPRINGER
1:30-2:00	POLICE DOG & POLICE CAR - RODNEY VANSICKLE
2:00-3:00	
3:00-4:00	FINGERPRINTING **
COMMUNITY PARTNERS Thursday June 8	
	WHAT'S HAPPENIN TODAY
	FIRE DEPARTMENT (TOUR) FIRE EXTINGUISHER DEMO
10:30-11:30	WATER SAFETY - SPEAKER JASON GLENDENNING HWY PATROL
	PAWS & CLAWS
12:30-1:00	LUNCH
1:00-2:00	MO HWY PATROL - PIO SGT CODY FULKERSON
2:00-4:00	COURTHOUSE/JAIL TOUR - LARRY WINFREY/DAVID MILLSAP

## PERSONAL AWARENESS Friday June 9

8:30-9:00 WHAT'S HAPPENIN TODAY

9:00-10:00 ELECTRICITY SAFETY - DENA WEAVER

10:00-10:15 BREAK

10:15-11:15 JUNIOR WEATHER SPOTTING CLASS RANDY ROWE/MIKE

**EDWARDS** 

11:15-12:15 PILL BOTTLE ACTIVITY - CAROL MILLER

12:15-1:15 LUNCH

1:15-2:15 BULLYING - SPEAKER LARITA POPE

2:15-2:30 BREAK

2:30-3:00 PRESENTATION PREP

3:00-4:00 GRADUATION

SPONSORS
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
MERCY
LACLEDE ELECTRIC
INDEPENDENT STAVE CO
DICKEY'S BAR-B-Q

<sup>\*</sup> time to be confirmed